appointed as “Whole Time Director” of the Company on 
the following terms as recommended by the members of 
Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Board of 
Directors of the Company.
(1) Term  :  2 years with effect from 

28th June 2017  
(2) Remuneration Package 
a) Salary  :  Rs.21,90,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty One Lakhs Ninety 
Thousand Only) p.a.

b) HRA  :  Rs.9,00,000/- (Rupees 
Nine Lakhs only) p.a.

b) Special Allowance :  Rs.14,40,000/- (Rupees 
Fourteen Lakhs Fourty 
Thousand only) p.a.

c) Performance Linked Pay :  Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) p.a.

Sicagen India Limited 
Registered Offi ce:  4th Floor, SPIC House, No.88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032

(CIN: L74900TN2004PLC053467)

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS
NOTICE is hereby given that the 13th Annual General Meeting of the shareholders of Sicagen India Limited, will be

[...]

at “Rajah Annamalai Mandram”, Esplanade, Chennai - 600 108 to 
transact the following business:

d) Perquisites & Other :  
In addition to salary, HRA, special allowance, performance 
linked pay, other perquisites and allowances shall be 
allowed for an amount not exceeding Rs.4,99,328/- 
(Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Three 
hundred and Twenty Eight only) per annum as per 
Company’s policy and applicable Income Tax Rules.
(Perquisites & Other allowance are classifi ed to include 
LTA, medical reimbursement, Health Insurance Premium, 
Provision, to Company Car, Contribution to Provident 
Fund, Gratuity Fund, Personal Accident Insurance etc).

[...]

Auditors) Rules, 2014, Mr.J.Karthikeyan, Cost Accountant 
appointed as the Cost Auditor of the Company by the 
Board of Directors, for the conduct of the audit of the cost 
records of the Company for the fi nancial year 2017-18 
at a remuneration of Rs.85,200/- (Rupees Eighty Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Only) excluding service tax, 
travelling and other out-of-pocket expenses incurred 
by him in connection with the aforesaid audit be and is 
hereby ratifi ed and confi rmed.

By order of the Board
For Sicagen India Limited

Date : 28th June 2017
Place :